

CONTACT: Jennifer M. Selman

(706) 236-3553

jennifer.selman@rivercity.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

River City Bank Announces New Personal Bankers

ROME, GA, July 1, 2024 – River City Bank is pleased to announce the addition of two new members to its Rome retail team. Ivey Maxwell and Jerri Knowles join as Personal Bankers, further strengthening the team's ability and commitment to serving the Rome and Floyd County community.

In addition to cultivating meaningful customer relationships, their responsibilities will include processing banking transactions, opening deposit accounts, and providing tailored financial solutions to help customers achieve their financial goals. As Personal Bankers, they will be instrumental in growing core deposits from retail and business clients through personalized, customer-focused service.

Ivey Maxwell brings nearly a decade of community banking experience to River City Bank. Throughout her career in Rome, she has consistently shown a strong dedication to serving the financial needs of both consumers and businesses alike. She is an active member of Legacy Church and in her free time, she enjoys traveling, going to the lake, watching the Atlanta Braves, and spending quality time with her family and dogs.

Jerri Knowles is a Rome native with over 35 years of community banking experience. She has a proven track record of building strong relationships with customers and delivering tailored solutions to meet their financial needs. Mrs. Knowles is actively involved in our community, currently serving as treasurer for the Etowah GYSTC. She and her husband, Jay Knowles, are members of Pleasant Valley South Baptist Church where she sings in the choir. In her free time, she enjoys spending time with family, reading, listening to podcasts, going to the beach, and cheering for the Atlanta Braves.

"We are thrilled to welcome Ivey and Jerri to our Rome retail team," stated Jamie Tallent, President and CEO of River City Bank. "Their expertise in community banking and dedication to excellence align perfectly with our mission, and I am confident that they will make outstanding contributions here at River City Bank."

About River City Bank

River City Bank, founded in 2006, is a full-service community bank, offering financial solutions for personal and business clients including deposits, loans, treasury management, and brokerage services. We are headquartered at 228 North Second Avenue SW, Rome, Georgia. For more information, visit www.rivercity.bank. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.

###